

PO BOX 369 ● EKALAKA, MT 59324 ● 406-775-8762 Email: info@seecoop.com Webpage: seecoop.com

Southeast Electric Cooperative, Inc. is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

\$1,000 SECO ESSAY SCHOLARSHIP

Southeast Electric Cooperative Inc. will award one scholarship in the amount of \$1,000 to a deserving student pursuing post high school education. We will select a primary and alternate recipient.

RULES & GUIDELINES

- Applicant or parents/guardian must be a member of Southeast Electric Cooperative, Inc. Students whose parents are part of a corporation that is a member of Southeast Electric may also apply.
- Applicant must be a graduating high school senior planning to attend a full-time college or Vo-Tech or currently enrolled full-time at a college, or Vo-Tech school.
- Applicant must submit a completed scholarship application packet AND essay to the
 office of Southeast Electric before 5:00 pm on JANUARY 19, 2024. The essay should
 be no longer than two pages and answer the following question: If you could witness
 one historical moment firsthand, what would it be and why?
- Selection of the Scholarship primary and alternate recipient will be made by a scholarship committee consisting of at least three members of the Board of Trustees of Southeast Electric and will be based on the essay, academics, and school and community activities.
- Upon proof of enrollment in the college or vocational school, scholarship monies will be sent to the student.
- Scholarships not claimed by December 31, 2024 will be forfeited.

SCHOLARSHIP CHECKLIST

 Review Program Rules & Guidelines
 Complete the Scholarship Application form
 Enclose your most recent academic transcript. At least 2 semesters of grades must be submitted.
 Enclose a copy of your college entrance scores, either SAT or ACT
 Enclose one Letter of Recommendation from a teacher, counselor or employer.
 Enclose your essay which should be no longer than a page in length.
 Return your completed application packet by 5:00 pm on JANUARY 19, 2024 to: Southeast Electric Cooperative Inc., ATTN: Scholarship Committee, P. O. Box 369, Ekalaka, MT, 59324, or email to vfix@seecoop.com